# 35 00 068 dO

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CERNER CORPORATION		03/26/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CERNER INNOVATION, INC.	
Street Address:	10975 Benson, Suite 550	
Internal Address:	12 Corporate Woods	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3529177	CAREAWARE
Registration Number:	2665478	GAJEMA
Registration Number:	1842757	PRONET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)571-6185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: b.j.smith@cerner.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel P. Devers
Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B Williams
Signature:	/jeffrey b williams/
Date:	03/26/2009
	TRADEMARK

900130239 REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0536

Total Attachments: 3 source=Cerner Corp Assignment2#page1.tif source=Cerner Corp Assignment2#page2.tif

source=Cerner Corp Assignment2#page3.tif

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, CERNER CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the

laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 2800 Rockcreek

Parkway, Kansas City, County of Clay, and State of Missouri, is the owner of United States

Trademark Registrations and Applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, CERNER INNOVATION, INC., a corporation duly organized under

the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principle place of business at 10975 Benson,

Su. 550, 12 Corporate Woods, Overland Park, County of Johnson, and State of Kansas (66210),

is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration. including consideration previously transferred.

CORPORATION has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and

transfer unto said CERNER INNOVATION, INC. the full and exclusive right, title and interest,

throughout the world, in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof, and the right to recover for

any past infringement of said mark.

EXECUTED this 26th day of March, 2009

CERNER CORPORATION

Name: Lynn R. Marasco

Title: VP, Assistant General Counsel

STATE OF MISOURI :

: ss.

COUNTY OF <u>CLAY</u>:

On this <u>2b</u> day of <u>March</u> 2009, before me personally appeared Lynn R. Marasco, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.

Sinda & Minthorn
Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

LINDA L. MINTHORN

Notary Public-Notary Seal—
STATE OF MISSOURI
Commissioned in Clay County
Commission # 09465510

My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2013

# **SCHEDULE A**

U.S. REG/SERIAL NO.	FILING/ISSUE DATE	MARK
3,529,177	November 4, 2008	CAREAWARE
2,665,478	December 24, 2002	GAJEMA
1,842,757	July 5, 1994	PRONET

**RECORDED: 03/26/2009**